



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS- Academic- Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies- Constituted- Orders Issued

ACADEMIC (GENERAL-A) SECTION

U.O.No: 893/2024/academic/KUHS Date: 17-08-2024

Read :- 1) Decision No. 31.05 of the 31st Academic Council meeting held on 20.09.2022.

- 2) Decision No. 71.03 of the 71st Governing Council meeting held on 03.10.2022.
- 3) U.O. No.1035/2023/academic/KUHS dtd.07.07.2023

ORDER

Interdisciplinary Studies degree programs combine two or more traditional academic courses of study. An interdisciplinary degree allows students to explore a more focused topic that crosses into multiple fields. The 31st Academic Council, vide decision read (1) above, has approved the proposal for establishing Board and Faculty of Interdisciplinary studies and nominated Dean Academic as in charge of Faculty of Interdisciplinary studies. The 71st meeting of the Governing Council, vide decision read (2) above, has approved the decision of the Academic Council and a Board of Interdisciplinary studies has been constituted vide U.O. read (3) above.

In accordance with the Powers vested in section 30 (5) of the Kerala University of Health Sciences Act 2010, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has nominated the persons to be included in the Faculty of Interdisciplinary studies. Accordingly, the Faculty of Interdisciplinary studies is hereby constituted with

the following members;

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com



- 2) Dean Research, Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thrissur
- 3) Deans of all the Faculties of KUHS

Sl	Name & Designation	The Capacity in	Contact No. & Email ID
No.	Name & Designation	which they include	Contact No. & Enfan 1D
	Dr.Harikumaran Nair G S Prof. & HOD, Radio Diagnosis, Sree	Dean- Faculty of	9846024582
1	Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation , Trivandrum	Medicine	harikumarannair@gmail.com
ii	Dr Elbe Peter, Prof. & HoD of Orthodontics, Govt. Dental College,	Dean- Faculty of	9447062019
11	Thrissur	Dental Sciences	elbeortho@yahoo.co.in
iii		Dean- Faculty of	9446171568
	Dravyagunavijnana, Govt. Ayurveda College, Trivandrum	Ayurveda	drdeepasathi@hotmail.com
iv	Dr. Sanilkumar.M.C, Professor, Govt.	Dean- Faculty of	drsakumkumar@gmail.com
	Homoeopathic College,Calicut	Homoeopathy	9495101316
V	Dr.Rajee Reghunath, Principal of Amala	Dean- Faculty of	9446606101
	College of Nursing, Thrissur	Nursing	rajeereghunath@gmail.com
	Dr. Rajasree R S, Prof & HOD,	Dean- Faculty of	9446032015
vi	Pharmaceutical Chemistry, Govt. TD Medical College, Alappuzha	Pharmaceutical Science	rajasreejkrishnan@gmail.com
	Dr. Kavitha Ravi, Professor of Pathology,	Dean- Faculty of	kavitharavibinoy@rediffmail.co
vii	Govt. Medical College,	Allied Health	<u>m</u>
	Thiruvananthapuram	Sciences	9847460060



- 4) Prof. Nameer P.O, Dean, College of Climate Change and Environmental Science, Director, Information Systems. Professor & Head (Wildlife Science), College of Forestry, Kerala Agricultural University, Thrissur, Mob.9446573106, nameer.po@kau.in
- 5) Dr. V. Ramnath, Professor & Implementing Officer, Central Instruments Laboratory, & Professor and Head, Department of Veterinary Physiology, College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, Mannuthy, Thrissur, 9446579057, ramnath@kvasu.ac.in
- 6) Dr. Jayaraj P B, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Computer Science and Engineering, National Institute of Technology, Kozhikode.

As per the Section 13(2) of the KUHS Act 2010, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has nominated Dean Academic as the Dean of Faculty of Interdisciplinary studies.

The Faculty of Interdisciplinary studies shall have the powers and functions as prescribed by the section 31 of the Kerala University of Health Sciences Act 2010. The Faculty shall have the power to invite experts to its meetings as and when required. The Term of the above Faculty shall be for a period of three years from the date of issuance of this order.

The members of the Faculty shall be eligible for TA/Honorarium as per rules as and when they attend the meeting of Faculty.

Joint Registrar

(Digitally approved document; signature not required)

To

The members of the Faculty of Interdisciplinary studies

IT Section (For Publishing in the University Website)

Copy To,

PS to VC, PA to PVC/Registrar/CE

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com